TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET
COUNCIL MEETING

Tribal, Central, and Regional Members
TIBC Subcommittee Members

Best Western Ramkota Hotel
2111 N. LaCross Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

July 13 - 14, 2016




TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

Tribal Co-Chairs:

W. Ron Allen, Chairman, Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe rallen@jamestowntribe.org

Edward K. Thomas, Jr., Craig Tribal Association

crabbayl3@hotmail.com

GREAT PLAINS REGION

WESTERN REGION

Harold C. Frazier, Chairman
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
P.O. Box 590

Eagle Butte, SD 57625

(605) 964-4155 office
HaroldCFrazier@yahoo.com

Vernon Miller, Chairman
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska
PO Box 368

Macy, NE 68039

(402) 837-5391 office

(402) 837-5308 fax
vmiller@omahatribe.com

Norman Honanie, Councilman
Hopi Tribe of Arizona

P.O. Box 123,

Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039

(928) 734-3100 office
hopizone@yahoo.com

Mervin Wright Jr, Council Member
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe

P.O. Box 256

Nixon, NV 89424

775574-0101 x 17

(775) 574-1025 fax
mwright@plpt.nsn.us

I SOUTHERN PLAINS REGION

PACIFIC REGION

Ronnie Thomas, Chairman
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas
571 State Park Rd 56

Livingston, TX 77351

(936) 563-1284 office
tcrthomas@actribe.org

Angela Thompson, Tribal Council Member

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 470

Pawnee, OK 74058

(918) 762-3621 office
athompson@pawneenation.org

Robert Smith, Chairman
Pala Reservation

12196 Pala Mission Road
PMB - 50

Pala, CA 92059

(760) 591-0926 office
(760) 742-1411 fax
rsmith@palatribe.com

Russell Attebery, Chairman
Karuk Tribe of California
P.O. Box 1016

Happy Camp, CA 96039

(530) 493-1600 ext 2019 office
(530) 493-5322 fax
battebery@karuk.us

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION SOUTHWEST REGION
Alvin (AJ) Not Afraid, Jr., Secretary Helen C. Klinekole
Crow Tribe of Indians Mescalero Apache Tribe
P.O. Box 159 Tribal Council Woman
Crow Agency, MT 59022 Mescalero, NM 88340
(406) 638-7318 (575) 464-4492 Office
(406) 702-0428 office
AJ.NotAfraid@crow-nsn.gov Terry Aguilar

Attorney & Counselor at Law

Darwin St. Clair, Jr. Chairman 1225 S. St. Francis Drive Unit B
Shoshone Business Council Santa Fe, NM 87505
P.O. Box 538 (505) 819-9057 cell
Fort Washakie, WY 82514 (505) 225-8778 office
(1307) 322-4932 office terry@lawoffice-lh.com

secretaries@e-shoshone.com
Darwin.stclair@e-shoshone.com

ALASKA REGION | | NAVAJO REGION
Edward K. Thomas, Jr., Tribal President Russell Begaye, President
Craig Tribal Association Navajo Nation
P.O. Box 828 P.O. Box 9000
Craig, AK 99921 Window Rock, AZ 86515
(907) 826-3996 office (928) 810-8505 office
(907) 826-3997 fax (928) 871-7807 fax
crabbayl3@hotmail.com president.russellbegaye@gmail.com
Rick Harrison, Tribal Rep/Chickaloon Nation Lorenzo Bates, Speaker
Chickaloon Native Village Navajo Nation Council
P.O. Box 1105 P.O. Box 3390
Chickaloon, AK 99645 Window Rock, AZ 86515
(907) 745-0749 office (928) 871-7160 office
Cell (907) 244-4064 cell (928) 871-7255 fax
Fax (907) 745-0709 fax latergates@yahoo.com

rickh@chickaloon.org

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

MIDWEST

I NORTHWEST REGION

Darrell Seki, Chairman

Red Lake Band of Chippewa
P.O. Box 550

Red Lake, MN 56671

(218) 679-1801 office

(218) 434-1344 cell

(218) 679-3378 fax
dseki@redlakenation.org

Chris McGeshick, Chairman
Sokaogon Chippewa Community
3051 Sand Lake Road

Crandon, WI 54520

(715) 478-7500 (phone

(715) 478-5275 (fax
chris.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov

W. Ron Allen, Chairman/CEQO, Jamestown
S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy

Sequim, WA 98382

(360) 681-4621 office

(360) 681-4643 fax
rallen@jamestowntribe.org

Greg Abrahamson, Chairman
Spokane Tribe of Indians
6195 Ford-Wellpinit Road
Wellpinit, WA 99040

(509) 458-6500
gregabe@aol.com

EASTERN OKLAHOMA REGION

EASTERN REGION

Jefferson Keel, Lt. Governor
Chickasaw Nation

520 E. Arlington

Ada, OK 74820

(580) 436-7232 office

(580) 421-7604 fax
jefferson.keel@chickasaw.net

Greg Pitcher, Tribal Representative
Shawnee Tribe

29 South Highway 69A

P.O. Box 1286

Miami, OK 74355

(918) 676-2411 office

(918) 542-2441 cell

(918) 676-2412 fax
gpitcher@shawnee.at

Brenda Fields

Penobscot Indian Nation

12 Wabanaki Way

Indian Island, Maine 04468

(207) 827-7776 office

(207) 824-6042 fax
brenda.fields@penobscotnation.org

Kitcki Carrol, Executive Director
United South and Eastern Tribes
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike
Nashville, TN

(615) 495-2814 cell
kcarroll@usetinc.org

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Central Office Directors

Larry Roberts - Acting

Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
kevin.washburn@bia.gov

(202) 208-7163 office

(202) 208-5320 fax

Larry Roberts, Principal Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs
lawrence.roberts@bia.gov

(202) 208-7163 office

(202)208-5320 fax

Jim Burckman - Acting

Deputy Assistant Secretary - Management
james.burckman@bia.gov

(202) 208-4487 office

(202) 513-0349 fax

George Bearpaw, Director, Office of Budget
Management, Indian Affairs
george.bearpaw@bia.gov

(202) 208-2533 office

(202) 208-6635 fax

Joeseph Austin, Acting Assistant Director,
Information Resources, Indian Affairs
joseph.austin@bia.qgov

(703) 390-6601 office

(703) 390-6517 fax

Darrell Laroche, Director Office of Facilities,
Property, & Safety Management, Indian
Affairs

darrell.laroche@bia.gov

(202) 208-7163 office

(202) 208-6304 fax

Mike Black
Director, Bureau of Indian Affairs
mike.black@bia.qov

(202) 208-5116 office
(202) 208-6334 fax

Mike Smith, Deputy Bureau Director, Field
Operations, BIA
mike.smith@bia.gov

(202) 208-5116 office
(202) 208-6334 fax

Hankie Ortiz, Deputy Bureau Director, Office
of Indian Services, BIA
hankie.ortiz@bia.gov

(202) 208-2874 office
(202) 208-5113 fax

Darren Cruzan, Deputy Bureau Director,
Office of Justice Services, BIA
darren.cruzan@bia.qgov

(202) 208-5787 office
(202) 208-6170 fax

Helen Riggs, Deputy Bureau Director, Office
of Trust Services, BIA
helen_riggs@ost.doi.gov

(202) 208-5831 office

(202) 219-1065 fax

Ann Marie Bledsoe Downes, Acting Director,
Bureau of Indian Education
ann.bledsoedownes@bia.gov

(202) 208-6123 office

(202) 208-3312 fax

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Central Office Directors - continued

Sharee Freeman, Director, Office of Self- Jack Stevens, Acting Director, Office of Indian
Governance, Indian Affairs Energy & Economic Development,
sharee.freeman@bia.gov Indian Affairs

(202) 219-0244 office jack.stevens@bia.gov

(202) 219-1404 fax (202) 208-6764 office

(202) 208-4564 fax
James Schock, Chief Financial Officer
james.schock@bia.gov
(703) 390-6563 office
(703) 390-6304 fax

Office of Special Trustee For American Indians

Vincent Logan, Special Trustee, Office of the Debra DuMontier, Principal Deputy Special
Special Trustee Trustee

vincent logan@ost.doi.gov debra _dumontier@ost.doi.gov

(202) 208-4866 office (505) 816-1131 office

(202) 208-7545 fax (505) 816-1319 fax

Jason Parker, Budget Officer
shane parker@ost.doi.gov
(202) 208-7588 office

(202) 208-4291 fax

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Regional Directors

Timothy LaPointe, Regional Director
Great Plains Region

115 4™ Avenue, SE

Aberdeen, SD 57401

(605) 226-7343 office

(605) 226-7446 fax

Dan Deerinwater, Regional Director
Southern Plains Region

P.O. Box 368

Anadarko, OK 73005

(405) 247-6673 office

(405) 247-5611 fax

Darryl LaCounte, Regional Director
Rocky Mountain Region

2021 4th Ave. North

Billings, MT 59101
Darryl.lacounte@bia.gov
(406)247-7943 office

Bruce Loudermilk, Regional Director
Alaska Region

3601 C Street, Suite 1100

Anchorage, AK 99503

(907) 271-1828 office

(907) 271-4083 fax

Diane K. Rosen, Regional Director
Midwest Region

5600 West American Blvd., Suite 500
Bloomington, MN 55437

(612) 713-4400 office

(612) 713-4401 fax

Eddie Streater, Regional Director
Eastern Oklahoma Region

P.O. Box 8002

Muskogee, OK 74402-8002

(918) 781-4600 office

(918) 781-4604 fax

Bryan Bowker, Regional Director
Western Region

2600 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 379-6600 office

(602) 379-4413 fax

Amy L. Dutschke, Regional Director
Pacific Region

2800 Cottage Way

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 978-6000 office

(916) 978-6099 fax

William Tandy Walker, Regional Director
Southwest Region

1001 Indian School Road, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

(505) 563-3103 office

(505) 563-3101 fax

Sharon Pinto, Regional Director
Navajo Region

P.O. Box 1060

Gallup, NM 87305
(505)863-8314 office

(505) 863-8324 fax

Stanley Speaks, Regional Director
Northwest Region

911 NE 11" Avenue

Portland OR 97232

(503) 231-6702 office

(503) 231-2201 fax

Bruce W. Maytubby, Regional Director
Eastern Regional Office

545 Marriott Drive, Suite 700
Nashville, TN 37214

(615) 564-6500 office

(615) 564-6701 fax

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov


mailto:Darryl.lacounte@bia.gov

TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

TIBC Budget Subcommittee Members

W. Ron Allen Jim Burckman
rallen@jamestowntribe.org james.burckman@bia.qgov
Brenda Fields George Bearpaw
brenda.fields@penobscotnation.org george.bearpaw@bia.qgov
Edward K. Thomas, Jr. Peter Probst
crabbayl3@hotmail.com peter.probst@bia.gov
Chris McGeshick Amber Ebarb
chris.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov amber ebarb@ncai.org
Dave Connor Amy Fredeen
redlakewae@aol.com afredeen@citci.org

Rick Harrison Alvin (AJ) Not Afraid, Jr.
rickh@chickaloon.org AJ.NotAfraid@crow-nsn.gov
Helen C. Klinekole Jeannine Brooks

jeannine.brooks@bia.qgov

Kitcki Carrol Jennifer McLaughlin
kcarroll@usetinc.org imclaughlin@jamestowntribe.org

Roads Maintenance Subcommittee Members

LeRoy Gishi, BIA John Smith, Wind River Tribes
leroy.gishi@bia.gov johnsmith@wyoming.com

Dakota Longbrake, Cheyenne River Sioux Edward Thomas, Jr Craig Indian Assoc.
dlongbrake@lakotanetwork.com crabbayl3@gmail.com

Gwen Salt, Nat'l Congress American Indians Dennis Bodenchuk, BIA

gwen salt@ncai.org dennis.bodenchuk@bia.gov

Chris McGeshik, Sokaogon Chippewa Terry Rambler
chris.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov Jonathan Nez

Education Subcommittee Members
Chairman Harold Fraizer, Great Plains Tara Mason, White Earth Nation

Arbin Mitchell Mervin Wright, Pyramid Lake Paiute
President John Yellow Bird-Steele

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Data Management Subcommittee Members

W. Ron Allen
Tribal Co-Chair
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

Brenda Fields and Kitcki Carroll
Eastern Region

Jennifer McLaughlin
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

Rachael Larson, Budget Officer, BIA
Alaska Budget and Accounting

Dr. Kenneth Reinfeld
Senior Policy/Program Analyst
Office of Self Governance

George Bearpaw
Federal Co-Chair
Office of Budget Management, 1A

Rick Harrison
Chickaloon

Buster Atteberry
Karuk Tribe

Peter Probst, Division Chief
Office of Budget & Performance Mgmt.

Configuration Control Board

Dave Conner, Administrative Officer
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians

Nancy Jones
Regional Housing Program Officer
BIA-Western Regional Office

Robert Scabby
Self-Governance Coordinator
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community

Melvin Gilchrist, Program Analyst
Office of Budget & Performance Mgmt.

Steve Dunn
Tribal Data Exchange Systems Analyst
Chickasaw Nation

Rachael Larson, Budget Officer
Alaska Budget & Accounting




Attendees (Non-Members)

Jackie Johnson Pata, Executive Director
National Congress of American Indians
(202) 466-7767 office

(202) 466-7797 fax

Amber Ebarb

National Congress of American Indians
amber_ebarb@ncai.org

(202) 466-7767 office

(202) 466-7797 fax

Nedra Darling, Director

Office of Public Affairs

Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(202) 208-3710 office

(202) 501- 1516 fax

Darren R. Pete, Director

Office of Congressional and Legislative
Affairs, Indian Affairs

(202) 208-5610 office

(202) 208-4623 fax

Sarah Walters, Acting Chief of Staff
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(202) 208-7163 office

(202) 208-5320 fax

Liz Appel, Director

Regulatory Affairs and Collaborative Action
Indian Affairs

(202) 273-4680 office

(202) 208-5318 fax

Vicki Forrest, Deputy Bureau Director
Bureau of Indian Education
vicki.forrest@bia.gov

(202) 492-1947 office

(202) 219-1255 fax

Alternate Tribal Representatives

Northwest Region
Joel Moffett

Nez Perce Tribe
joelm@nezperce.org

Great Plains Region

John Yellow Bird Steele, President
Oglala Sioux Tribe
johns@oglala.org

A. Gay Kingman, Executive Director
Tribal Chairman's Association
Kingmanwapato@rushmore.com

Aaron Payment, Chairman

Aron Hines
Tribes of Umatilla Indian Reservation
Aaronhines@ctuir.org

Rocky Mountain Region

Mark L. Azure, President

Fort Belknap Indian Community
mazure@ftbelknap.org

Midwest Region

Tara Mason, Secretary/Treasurer
White Earth Nation

Tara.Mason @whiteearth-nsn.gov

Sault Sainte Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians

aaronpayment@saulttribe.net

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov
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